RN

\SON'

B City of Madison Madivon, W1 53703

4,
/ . .
'-.? www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 56115 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute
an Amendment to the contract between the City of
Madison and KL Engineering, Inc., for additional
design engineering services for University Avenue
from Shorewood Boulevard to University Bay Drive.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/31/2019 In control: Engineering Division

On agenda: 6/18/2019 Final action: 6/18/2019

Enactment date: 6/21/2019 Enactment#: RES-19-00470

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute an Amendment to the contract between the City

of Madison and KL Engineering, Inc., for additional design engineering services for University Avenue
from Shorewood Boulevard to University Bay Drive. (5th AD)

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment No. 1 Rev 6-5-2019.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

6/18/2019 1 COMMON COUNCIL Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, Pass
2.05,2.24, and 2.25

6/5/2019 1 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT Pass

UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04,
2.05,2.24, & 2.25 - REPORT OF
OFFICER

5/31/2019 1 Engineering Division Refer

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution authorizes an amendment to the existing contract for the University Avenue
resconstruction design and engineering services in the amount of $74,427; the city will pay
$62,519 and Village of Shorewood Hills will pay $11,908. Existing funding for this contract
amendment exists within the carryforward planning and design funds for the University Avenue
capital project within Engineering Major Streets.

MUNIS:

11168-402-170

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute an Amendment to the contract between the City of
Madison and KL Engineering, Inc., for additional design engineering services for University Avenue from
Shorewood Boulevard to University Bay Drive. (5" AD)

Body

PREAMBLE

The City and Village of Shorewood Hills are proposing to reconstruct University Avenue from Shorewood Blvd.
to University Bay Dr. in 2021. The City of Madison is the lead agency for the project and has entered into a
design engineering contract with KL Engineering, Inc. (Contract No. 8089). The City of Madison and Village
of Shorewood Hills are both participating in the design and shall cost share the design engineering contract.

City of Madison Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/24/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 56115, Version: 1

The project includes design of storm water management facilities to improve storm water handling and
mitigate frequent flooding events along the University Avenue corridor. Preliminary design services have
indicated that evaluation of additional alternatives for storm water management are necessary to adequately
address the storm water management needs of the corridor.

The City Engineer recommends that these additional design services be undertaken by KL Engineering, Inc.
and that evaluation of a storm water tunnel route from the University Avenue /Midvale Boulevard intersection
to Lake Mendota be completed and include an estimate of probable cost for construction of the potential new
storm sewer line.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an
Amendment to the contract between the City of Madison and KL Engineering, Inc., for additional design
engineering services for University Avenue from Shorewood Boulevard to University Bay Drive; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to enter into an
agreement(s) with the Village of Shorewood Hills for cost sharing of the project.

City of Madison Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/24/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

